Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies) Christopher C. Miller	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pulmonox Technologies Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>#107, 10835 - 120 Street</u>
Execution Date(s) March 31, 2006	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	av F Impartan
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Edmonton
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Alberta
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: T5H 3P3
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/107,618	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Carissa A. Tener	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Sidley Austin LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street	☐ Enclosed
Suite 4000	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:Los Angeles	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 90013	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 213-896-6000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 213-896-6600	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1597
Email Address: ctener@sidley.com	Authorized User Name Carissa A. Tener
9. Signature:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Carissa A. Tener, Reg. No. 52,278 (Customer No. 34492)

Name of Person Signing

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

3

PATENT REEL: 020137 FRAME: 0492

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

US Serial No. 11/107,618 24647-81201

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CHRISTOPHER C. MILLER, of 4231 Glenhaven Crescent, North Vancouver, BC, V7G 1B8, a citizen of CANADA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has invented a new and useful invention which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on April 14, 2005 entitled Nitric Oxide Decontamination of the Upper Respiratory Tract and assigned Serial No. 11/107.618; and

WHEREAS, PULMONOX TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation having a place of business at #107, 10835 -120 Street, Edmonton, Alberta T5H 3P3, CANADA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

LAI 700050v.

PATENT REEL: 020137 FRAME: 0493

US Serial No. 11/107,618 24647-81201

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters

Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed this 31 day of March, 2006.

Christopher C. Miller

2 of 2

LAI 709060v.1

PATENT REEL: 020137 FRAME: 0494



SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 555 WEST FIFTH STREET LOS ANGELES, CA 90013 (213) 896 6000 (213) 896 6600 FAX

BEIJING LOS ANGELES BRUSSELS **NEW YORK** CHICAGO SAN FRANCISCO **DALLAS** SHANGHAL FRANKFURT SINGAPORE SYDNEY GENEVA HONG KONG TOKYO WASHINGTON, D.C. LONDON

FOUNDED 1866

FACSIMILE/TELECOPIER TRANSMISSION

From: Name: Melissa Ng

Voice: (213) 896-6694

To: Name: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Company: Director of the USPTO

Facsimile#: 571-273-0140

Voice Phone:

Subject: U.S. 11/107,618 USPTO Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Inventor

Miller

Message:

* * * * * * * * * *

IRS CIRCULAR 230 DISCLOSURE: To comply with certain U.S. Treasury regulations, we inform you that, unless expressly stated otherwise, any U.S. federal tax advice contained in this communication, including attachments, was not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, by any taxpayer for the purpose of avoiding any penalties that may be imposed on such taxpayer by the Internal Revenue Service. In addition, if any such tax advice is used or referred to by other parties in promoting, marketing or recommending any partnership or other entity, investment plan or arrangement, then (i) the advice should be construed as written in connection with the promotion or marketing by others of the transaction(s) or matter(s) addressed in this communication and (ii) the taxpayer should seek advice based on the taxpayer's particular circumstances from an independent tax advisor.

* * * * * * * * * *

Problems with this transmission should be reported to:

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL(S) OR ENTITY(IES) TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE.

SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP IS A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP PRACTICING IN AFFILIATION WITH OTHER SIDLEY AUSTIN PARTNERSHIPS

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/19/2007 REEL: 020137 FRAME: 0495